

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 143/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in MCRC No. 10778/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

RITESH AJMERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAINIK BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10749/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10750/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Dalal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has drawn our attention to the Cheque in question and submitted that the petitioner is neither the signatory to the cheque nor was the Director at the relevant date of issuance of the cheque.

Having regard to above submissions, issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings qua petitioner-herein in Criminal Case No. 13653 of 2016 before the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Indore until further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER