

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4692/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018
in MCRC No. 10582/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

RITESH AJMERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAINIK BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1011/2019 (II-A)SLP(Cr1) No. 4693/2019 (II-A)

(IA No.76276/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4691/2019 (II-A)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has
submitted that the matter has been settled between the parties and
requests time for filing a memo to that effect.

List the matter on 6th August, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER